
 
HAFFKINE BIO PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION LIMITED 

(Procurement Cell) 
Tel No. 022-24150628 

E-mail- md@vaccinehaffkine.com 
 

 Acharya Donde Marg, Parel, Mumbai 400 012 ( INDIA) 
 

TENDER NOTICE 

Date: - 14.12.2017 

Ref:-Tender No./ HBPCL /PC/Medicine/2017-18. 
 

Managing Director, (Procurement Cell), Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd., 

Mumbai had invited tenders in two envelope systems from eligible bidders for 

equipment/instruments for various Government Medical Colleges and Hospitals in Maharashtra. 

Sr. 

No. 

Tender 

No. 

 

Name of Tender Item. 

 

Period of sale 

& preparation 

of bid  

Date for  

PreBid 

Meeting  

 

Date of Bid 

Submission 

Date of Bid 

Closing 
Bid Opening 

1 E- 68 
Fetal Monitor (NST 

Machine). 

From 

18.12.2017 

10.00 am to 

26.12.2017 up 

to 14:00 hrs. 

22.12.2017 

at 11 am. 

From 18.12.2017 

10.00 am to 

26.12.2017 up to 

14:00 hrs. 

26.12.2017 at 

14:00 hrs. 

28.12.2017 at 

14:01 hrs. 

2 E-70 Diode Laser. 

3 E-78 Defibrillator. 

4 E-83 MicroDebrider. 

5 E-98 
Platelet Agitator with 

Incubator 48 Bags. 

6 E-99 Refrigerated Centrifuge. 

7 E-100 
Deep Freezer-40 (180 

Litre). 

8 E-102 
Platelet Apheresis 

Machine. 

9 E-66 Operating Microscope. 

From 

18.12.2017 

10.00 am to 

01.01.2018 up 

to 14:00 hrs. 

From 18.12.2017 

10.00 am to 

01.01.2018 up to 

14:00 hrs. 

01.01.2018 at 

14:00 hrs. 

03.01.2018 at 

14:01 hrs. 

10 E-81 
ENT Operating 

Microscope. 

11 E-105 
Transport Portable 

Ventilator. 

12 E-107 Radiant Warmer. 

13 E-108 
PulseOximeter with 

Neonatal probe. 

14 E-109 Phototherapy Unit. 
 

For detailed information, the interested bidders may visit the website https://mahatenders.gov.in 

For e-tendering help/ information, please contact. 

Website: - https://mahatenders.gov.in 

Contact No.1800-233-7315,91-7878107985, +91-7878107986,+ 91-7878007972 and +91-

7878007973 

Email – eproc.support@maharashtra.gov.in     

                                                                                                     Managing Director,                              

                                                                Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd., 

                                                                                          (Procurement Cell), Mumbai. 

https://mahatenders.gov.in/
https://mahatenders.gov.in/
mailto:eproc.support@maharashtra.gov.in

